highway or alley adjoining the Real Property (herein “Real Property”).   

b. Personal Property:  none. 

2. PURCHASE PRICE AND MANNER OF PAYMENT.  The total purchase price 

(“Purchase Price”) to be paid by Buyer to Seller for the Real Property is Twenty-Two 

Thousand Seven Hundred Sixteen and No/100ths ($22,716.00) Dollars, which amount 

shall be paid as follows:   

a. $2,000.00 as earnest money; receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Seller; 

and 

b. $20,716.00 cash, on the Closing date. 

3. CLOSING.  The closing of the purchase and sale contemplated by this Agreement (the